DATE 10/10/2016 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER GEL103 PAGE 1

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
2016 010 GENERAL FUND
PETTY CASH-COUNTY TREASURER 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
PETTY CASH-TAX OFFICE 275.00 .00 .00 275.00
PETTY CASH TAX-MOTOR VEHICLE 9,801.50 .00 .00 9,801.50
TREASURER JURY CASH 2,000.00 .00 .00 2,000.00
PETTY CASH-JAIL .00 .00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK/CASE 50.00 .00 .00 50.00
PETTY CASH-DIST CLK/CHILD SUP .00 .00 .00 .00
PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK 200.00 .00 .00 200.00
JP# 1 PETTY CASH 400.00 .00 .00 400.00
JP# 2 PETTY CASH 100.00 .00 .00 100.00
PETTY CASH - COUNTY ATTY .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH 963,649.57 1,918,243.48 1,303,914.02- 1,577,979.03
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 4,212,570.02 598,629.51 1,919,500.43- 2,891,699.10
TEXPOOL 665.84 .00 .00 665.84
MBIA 674.02 .00 .00 674.02
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,190,585.95 2,516,872.99 3,223,414.45- 4,484,044.49
2016 011 RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND
CASH 121.59 2,825.82 2,825.82- 121.59
CREDIT CARD CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 112,944.67 6,859.32 2,825.82- 116,978.17
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 113,066.26 9,685.14 5,651.64- 117,099.76
2016 012 CIVIC CENTER HOTEL/MOTEL TAX
HMT CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
HMT TDOA .00 .00 .00 .00
TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
2016 013 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
CASH .00 .00 .00 .00
TDOA 5,248.95 52.50 .00 5,301.45

FUND TOTALS 5,248.95 52.50 .00 5,301.45



DATE 10/10/2016

2016 014

2016 015

2016 016

2016 017

2016 018

2016 019

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER

COURT RECORDS PRESERV CC/DC

CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA 26,467.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 26,467.
CIVIC CENTER FUND
PETTY CASH-CIVIC CENTER 1,100.
PETTY-CONCESSION 100.
CASH 73,835.
TDOA 59,958.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 134,994.
JP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 911.
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA 1,097.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 186.
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH 21,470.
TDOA 41,706.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 20,235.
LAW LIBRARY FUND
CASH 5,384.
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA 999.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 4,385.
GENERAL RECORD PRESERVAT CC/DC
CASH 754.
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA 42,398.
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS 43,153
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2016 025

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

HAVA GRANT
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
MAIN TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

PRECINCT 1 HOUSE
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS
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2016
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2016
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2016
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034

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN

CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND

CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE CO
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

TEXAS MITIGATINO
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

PROJECT FUND

FUND

GRANT

BLOCK GRANT MARYK 7216067

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

BLOCK GRANT MARYK #7215077

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER
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DATE 10/10/2016

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM

2016 035 FEMA DISASTER DR-4223TX

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

036

037

038

039

060

071

072

CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

FEMA DISASTER DR-4255 WINTER
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

HC ENERGY TRANS REINVEST ZONE1l
MAIN TDOA
FUND TOTALS

DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH
CREDIT CARD CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

COURTHOUSE RESTORATION

MAIN

MAIN TDOA

TEXPOOL

MBIA TEXAS CLASS INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

169,890.

15-

.00

169,890.

7,075.

15-

50-

.00

7,075.

86,959.

50-

90-

.00

86, 959.

6,656.
3,074.
9,731.

90-

30
72
02

.00
.00

16.

63

.00

154,443

.22

.00

154,459.

24.
6,697.

85

36
12

.00
.00

6,721.

125,571.

48

88-

.00
.00
.00

125,571.

88-

35,816.
.28

35,816

71,632.

3,074.
.00
72

3,074

.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00

28

56

72

.00
.00

.00
.00
11,570.
.00
11,570.

11

11

.00
50.
.00
.00
50.

00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER

29,212.48-
.00
29,212.48-

.00
.00
.00

.00
35,816.28-
35,816.28-

12,257.63-
3,074.72-
15,332.35-

.00
.00

580,673.75-
.00

3,310.70-
.00

583,984.45-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

GEL103

199,102.

PAGE 5

63-

.00

199,102.

7,075

63-

.50~

.00

7,075

51,143.

.50-

62-

.00

51,143.

2,526.

62—

61-

.00

2,526.

61-

.00
.00

580,657.

12-

.00

162,702.

63

.00

417,954.

24.
6,747.

49-

36
12

.00
.00

6,771.

125,571.

48

88—

.00
.00
.00

125,571.

88—



DATE 10/10/2016
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082

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER

CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

BOND ISSUE 2007
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS

JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA STATE
CASH
DA STATE CASH
TDOA
FUND TOTALS

SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
SO CASH
FUND TOTALS

DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND
CASH
DA FED FORFEITURE CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA
TEXPOOL
FUND TOTALS
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DATE 10/10/2016

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER GEL103

2016 083 SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
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2017
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085
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087

088

089

090

CASH

TDOA

TEXPOOL

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
FUND TOTALS

CO ATTY SPECIAL RESTITUTION
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CA FORFIETURE FUND

CASH CNB

DA CASH

DA ALLIANCE BANK
FUND TOTALS

S/0 DRUG FORFIETURE
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA FORFEITURE FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH
TDOA

FUND TOTALS

DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND
CASH

TDOA

FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-JUVENILIE PROBATOIN
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS
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DATE 10/10/2016
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COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM SEPTEMBER TO SEPTEMBER

ADULT PROBATION FUND
CASH
CASH-ADULT PROBATION
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH
CASH-JUVENILE PROVATION
TDOA
TEXPOOL

FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL ACCOUNT
CASH
MAIN TDOA

FUND TOTALS

CLEARING ACCOUNT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

4,678.34 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

.98 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

4,679.32 .00 .00
11,422.13 5,717.17 5,717.17-

.00 .00 .00
51,905.22 5,451.67 5,717.17-

.00 .00 .00
63,327.35 11,168.84 11,434.34-
9,319.81 539,167.89 538,455.14-

76,295.15 18.00 .00
85,614.96 539,185.89 538,455.14-
218,386.68- 2,908,549.14 2,672,010.25-
218,386.68- 2,908,549.14 2,672,010.25-

.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
8,502,806.44 8,266,118.02 9,968,286.66-
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